City of Lubbock, Texas Special City Council Meeting November 14, 2024

Mark McBrayer, Mayor Christy Martinez-Garcia, Mayor Pro Tem, District 1 Gordon Harris, Councilman, District 2 David Glasheen Councilman, District 3 Brayden Rose, Councilman, District 4 Dr. Jennifer Wilson, Councilwoman, District 5 Tim Collins, Councilman, District 6



W. Jarrett Atkinson, City Manager Matt Wade, City Attorney Courtney Paz, City Secretary

http://www.mylubbock.us

City Council Chambers, Citizens Tower, 1314 Avenue K, Lubbock, Texas

City of Lubbock City Council Meetings are available to all persons regardless of disability. If you require special assistance, please contact the City Secretary's Office at 775-2061 or write to Post Office Box 2000, Lubbock, Texas 79457 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

Executive Session Disclosure Statement: The City Council reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of the meeting to discuss any item listed on this agenda as authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, including but not necessarily limited to §551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), §551.072 (Deliberations regarding Real Property), §551.073 (Deliberations regarding Gifts and Donations), §551.074 (Personnel Matters), §551.076 (Deliberations regarding Security Devices), §551.086 (Public Power Utilities: Competitive Matters), §551.087 (Deliberations regarding Economic Development Negotiations).

A quorum of the City Council will be physically present in City Council Chambers located in Citizens Tower, 1314 Avenue K, Lubbock, Texas, as it is the intent of the City Council to have a quorum physically present at this location. One or more members of the City Council, however, may participate in the meeting by video-conference call as permitted under Section 551.127 of the Texas Government Code.

Note: On occasion the City Council may consider agenda items out of order.

11:30 a.m. - The City Council Convenes in City Council Chambers in Open Session.

1. Citizen Comments - According to Lubbock City Council Rules, any citizen wishing to appear in-person before a regular meeting of the City Council, regarding any matter posted on the City Council Agenda below, shall complete the sign-up form provided at the meeting, no later than 11:30 a.m. on November 14, 2024. Citizen Comments provide an opportunity for citizens to make comments and express a position on agenda items.

2. **Regular Agenda**

2. 1. **Resolution - City Secretary:** Consider a resolution canvassing the returns and declaring the result of the City of Lubbock Special Election held on November 5, 2024, pertaining to the proposed annexation of approximately 374.74 acres of real property commonly known as the Highland Oaks Subdivision.

2. 2. **Resolution - City Secretary:** Consider a resolution canvassing the returns and declaring the result of the City of Lubbock Special Election held on November 5, 2024, pertaining to the issuance of General Obligation Bonds.